## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Linden H. Mathews	12/30/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mrt. Nathan Brian Peters	
Street Address:	6028 West Ken Caryl Place	
City:	Littleton	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80128	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414680

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)794-3361

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 794-3200

Email: neil@quinnandquinn.com

Correspondent Name: Cornelius Quinn

Address Line 1: 6901 South Pierce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100H

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CQLHM1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cornelius Quinn

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=lhmassdespat414680#page1.tif source=lhmassdespat414680#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023720 FRAME: 0849 .H \$40.00 D4146

501056339

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linden H. Mathews of 3366 E. Fair Pl., Centennial, in the County of Arapahoe and State of Colorado has invented a certain new ornamental design

#### WIRE FRAME STRUCTURAL CLIP

for which on August 27. 1998 he filed Application No. 29/092,820 for Design Patent of the United States and on October 5, 1999 was granted United Stats Design Patent No. Des. 414,680 therefor;

AND WHEREAS Nathan Brian Peters of 6028 West Ken Caryl Pl. Littleton Colorado 80128, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 414,680 which issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN
THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, I, Linden H. Mathews have signed and
transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said
Nathan Brian Peters, his successors and assigns, the entire right
title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set
forth and described in the specification forming a part of said
application for Design Patent of the United States, and in and to
said application, and in and to U.S. Design Patent No. Des.
414,680 which issued therefor;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below.

Inventor's Signature Junden H. Mathews

Zinden H. Mathews

PATENT REEL: 023720 FRAME: 0850 State of COLDRAD )
County of JEHERSON )

Before me this 30 day of DECEMBER, 2009, personally appeared the above-named Linden H. Mathews who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

181

Notary Aubli

KRISTINE M JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My commission expires March 7, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 023720 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 01/04/2010**